>: & CenturyLink

July 9, 2025

Public Service Commission of Utah
160 East 300 South, 4th Floor
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111

RE:  AL.2025-P05
(UT2025-07)

Dear Commissioners:

Attached for your notification are the following revisions to the Qwest Corporation d/b/a CenturyLink QC
Exchange and Network Services Price List, submitted with a July 9, 2025 issue date and a July 15, 2025
effective date. Attachment A includes a list of pages.

This filing grandfather’s business service CenturyLink Line Volume Plan (CLVP) in its entirety.

Effective July 1, 2023, 3-, 4-, and 5-year term plans were previously grandfathered for CenturyLink Line
Volume Plan. With this revision, all remaining CenturyLink Line Volume Plans, including the 2-year term,
are also grandfathered and will no longer be available to customers. A grandfathered service is one that is
no longer sold, and availability is limited to lines currently in service at existing locations. Changes,
additions, or transfers of service will not be permitted on accounts associated with these grandfathered
services. Customers under any existing term commitment are grandfathered until the expiration date of
their current term plan (including move, add and change activities) after which, previously discounted rates
under the grandfathered term plan will revert to month-to-month rates in effect for the services provided
until the service is canceled, with 30-day written notice by either CenturyLink or the customer.
Grandfathered services may be removed; however, those grandfathered services may not be subsequently
reinstated.

Respectfully submitted,
)/V(W F/ﬁ/ﬁ(’ca’/

Marla Hazlett

uUT2025-07

Marla Hazlett

Senior Government Operations Analyst
Marla.Hazlett@Lumen.com

1025 Eldorado Blvd. Interlocken 4000
Broomfield, CO 80021-8254



mailto:Marla.Hazlett@Lumen.com

Section

(6,1 e ¢ ¢, ¢, 6, IS IS BE TN

Page
6

19
Index 1
Index 2

186

186.1

187

187.1

188

189

190

ATTACHMENT A
List of Pages

Qwest Corporation d/b/a CenturyLink QC
Exchange and Network Services Price List

Release Section Page Release
14
10
10
11

A OOOWO WO



