

July 9, 2025

Public Service Commission of Utah 160 East 300 South, 4th Floor Salt Lake City, Utah 84111

RE: A.L. 2025-P05 (UT2025-07)

Dear Commissioners:

Attached for your notification are the following revisions to the Qwest Corporation d/b/a CenturyLink QC Exchange and Network Services Price List, submitted with a July 9, 2025 issue date and a July 15, 2025 effective date. Attachment A includes a list of pages.

This filing grandfather's business service CenturyLink Line Volume Plan (CLVP) in its entirety.

Effective July 1, 2023, 3-, 4-, and 5-year term plans were previously grandfathered for CenturyLink Line Volume Plan. With this revision, all remaining CenturyLink Line Volume Plans, including the 2-year term, are also grandfathered and will no longer be available to customers. A grandfathered service is one that is no longer sold, and availability is limited to lines currently in service at existing locations. Changes, additions, or transfers of service will not be permitted on accounts associated with these grandfathered services. Customers under any existing term commitment are grandfathered until the expiration date of their current term plan (including move, add and change activities) after which, previously discounted rates under the grandfathered term plan will revert to month-to-month rates in effect for the services provided until the service is canceled, with 30-day written notice by either CenturyLink or the customer. Grandfathered services may be removed; however, those grandfathered services may not be subsequently reinstated.

Respectfully submitted,

Marea Haziett

Marla Hazlett

UT2025-07

ATTACHMENT A List of Pages

Qwest Corporation d/b/a CenturyLink QC Exchange and Network Services Price List

<u>Section</u>	<u>Page</u>	Release	<u>Section</u>	<u>Page</u>	Release
1	6	14			
1	19	10			
5	Index 1	10			
5	Index 2	11			
5	186	5			
5	186.1	3			
5	187	6			
5	187.1	3			
5	188	5			
5	189	5			
5	190	4			